

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution of the City Commission confirming the appointments Dr. Patricia Whitely (University of Miami – VP of Student Affairs), Chief David Rivero (University of Miami Director of Public Safety), Maite Alvarez (University of Miami Associate VP, Local Government Relations), Andre Miles Teller (University of Miami – Interfraternity Council President) and Landon Christopher Coles (University of Miami – Student Government President) to serve as members of the City of Coral Gables/University of Miami Community Relations Committee, for a two (2) year term which began on June 1, 2021 and continues through May 31, 2023.

ACTION REQUESTED BY THE COMMISSION:

Approve the nominated individuals to serve the aforementioned term.

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY CLERK:

That the nominated individual be approved by the City Commission to serve as members of the City of Coral Gables/University of Miami Community Relations Committee.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution